MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL

The Council of the Village of Centerville, County of Montgomery and the State of Ohio, met in regular session in the Council Chamber on Monday emening January 15, 1946, with Mayor E.W. Bradstreet presiding. Present: Messrs. Robt. J. Schweizer, Grafton E, Shawen, Don Schell, Robert H. Fox and W.H. Puterbaugh. J. Mason McClure was absent.

The minutes of the meeting held January 1, 1946 were read and approved.

It was moved by Mr. Schweizer, seconded by Mr. Schell and carried that the following bills be approved for payment. General Fund

V. L.-John McCullough- six chairs for council room- 10.00 W. 2.-Washington Twp. -Gas for heating Council room- 14.05

It was moved by Mr. Schell, seconded by Mr.-Schweizer and carried that the Resolution No. 1-1946, being" A Resolution approving the Bond of the Mayor" be passed. A roll call was ordered which resulted in five "ayes" being cast in favor of the motion. Those voting in the affirmative were Messrs. Schell, Schweizer, Fox, Shawen and Puterbaugh.

Thereupon, Mr. Schweizer introduced Ordinance No.1-1946, being "An Ordinance to make Appropriations for Current Expenses and other Expenditures of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, during the fiscal year ending December 31, 1946, which was given its first reading.

Mr. Shawen then made the following motion," I move that the statutory rule requiring Ordinances and Resolutions to be read on three secarate and distinct days be dispensed with so that Ordinance No. 1-1946 may be given its second and thind reading?" seconded by Mr. Puterbaugh and carried. A roll call was ordered which resulted in five "ayes" being cast in fevor of the motion. Those voting in the affirmative were Shawen, Puterbaugh, Fox, Schell and Schweizer.

Said Ordinance No. 1-1946 was given its second and third reading.

The question being, shall said Ordinance No. 1-1946 be passed? It was moved by Mr. Schweizer, seconded by Mr. Shawen and carried that said Ordinance No.1-1946 be passed. A roll call was ordered which resulted in five "ayes" being cast in favor of the motion. Those voting in the affirmative were Schweizer, Shawen, Fox, Schell and Puterbaugh.

Guests of the meeting were the Washington Twp. Trustees, representative of the Board of Public affairs and the Civic Committee representing the Lion's Club, in the interest of obtaining better fire protection in the Township and Village.

Mr. Robert Billett was nominated as temporary firechief. After a thorough discussion, Mr. Puterbaugh moved that "the Mayor be given authority immediately, to select a committee to consult the Ohio Inspection Bureau and other State Agencies for advice concerning Fire Prtection in Washington Township and in the Village of Centerville," seconde by Mr. Schweizer and carried, ten "ayes" two"nays".

The Mayor immediately selected the committee consisting of Mr. Schell from the Council, Mr. Weidner of the Trustees and Mr. Schmieding of the Board of Public Affairs.

It was moved by Mr. Shawen , seconded by Mr. Schweizer and carried that the meeting adjourn.

Approved:

Attest:

Emory H. Brads

MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL

The Council of the Village of Centerville, in the County of Montgomery and the State of ^Ohio, met in the Council Chamber on Monday evening, Jan. 28, 1946, with Mayor E.W. Bradstreet presiding. Present: Messrs. J. Mason McClure, Grafton E. Shawen, Robert H. Fox, W.H. Puterbaugh, Don Schell and Robt. J Schweizer.

The minutes of the meeting held January 15, 1946, were read and approved.

The minutes of a called meeting of the Council and